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MI Booklet
MI Booklet
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MI Booklet
MI Booklet
MI Booklet
MI Booklet
MI Booklet
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MI Booklet
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WBS33
WBS26
WBS15
WBSS

WBS31
WBS37
WBS38
WBS14
WBS55
WBS23
WBS11
WBS41
WBS18
WBS27
WBS10
WBS12
WBS16
WBS29
WBS19
WBS13
WBS44
WBS30
WBS54
WBSS57
WBS25
WBS8

WBS32
WBD1

WBS46
WCD1

St John The Baptist (CE)

St Saviour's Church (CE)

All Saints (CE)

St Eadmer's Church (CE)

Holy Trinity

St Mary of the Angels (RC)

United Reformed Church

St John's Church (CE)

Carnforth Cemetery

St Paul's Church (CE)

St Helen's Church (CE)

St Chad's (CE)

St Thomas RC Church

St Michael's Church

St Mark's Church (CE) & the Methodist Chapel
St John's Church (CE)

St Thomas' (CE)

St Mary's & St Michael's Church (RC)
United Reformed Churches of Garstang & Forton (UR)
Christ Church (CE)

St John the Evangelist (CE)

St Wilfred's Church (CE)

Halton Cemetery

St Peter's

St Margaret's Church (CE)

St Mary's (The Priory) Parish Church (CE)
St Peter's Cathedral (RC)

Scotforth Cemetery

St John the Evangelist (CofE)

Arkholme with Cawood

Aughton

Barnacre

Bleasdale

Bolton Le Sands
Bolton Le Sands
Bolton Le Sands
Calder Vale
Carnforth
Caton-with-Littledale
Churchtown
Claughton
Claughton-on-Brock
Cockerham
Dolphinholme

Ellel

Garstang

Garstang

Garstang and Forton
Glasson Dock
Gressingham
Halton

Halton on Lune
Heysham

Hornby

Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster (Far Moor) Cemetery; Scotforth Cemetery; Skerton Lancaster

Cemetery; St Mary's (The Priory) Parish Church

£5.50
£5.50
£5.50
£5.50
£11
£5.50
£5.50
£5.50
£11
£7.50
£11
£5.50
£5.50
£7.50
£5.50
£7.50
£7.50
£7.50
£5.50
£5.50
£5.50
£7.50
£6
£14
£5.50
£7.50
£5.50
£11
£5.50
£14.20
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MI Booklet WBS45  Quaker Burial Grounds (containing Calf Cop, Low Bentham;  Lancaster and Districts £6.50 6
Calder House Lane, Garstang; Lancaster; Over Wyresdale;

MI Booklet WBS24 St Wilfred's Church (CE) Melling £5.50 3
MI Booklet WBS53  Parish Church of Holy Trinity with St. Laurence Morecambe £5.50 7
MI Booklet WBS56 Morecambe Municipal Cemetery Morecambe £10 7
MI Booklet WBS20 Kirkland Strict & Particular Baptist Chapel (BC) Nateby £5.50 3
MI Booklet WBS42 Congregational Church Nether Kellet £5.50 6
MI Booklet WBS39 St Cuthbert's (CE) Over Kellet £6.50 5
MI Booklet WBS1 Christ Church (CE) Over Wyresdale £6.50 1
MI Booklet WBS22 St Helen's Church (CE) Overton £6.50 3
MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE) Pilling £11 5
MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) Pilling £5.50 6
MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church Pilling £5.50 7
MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church Quernmore £5.50 1
MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Quernmore £5.50 1
MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton £5.50 1
MI Booklet WSB2 St Paul's (CE) Shireshead £5.50 1
Ml Booklet WBS28  Silverdale Cemetery & St John's Church (CE) Silverdale £7.50 4
MI Booklet WBS21 St Luke's Church (CE) Skerton £6.50 3
MI Booklet WBS51  Slyne Cemetery Slyne with Hest £5.50 7
MI Booklet WBS43 St James the Less (CE) Tatham £5.50 6
MI Booklet WBS47  Church of the Good Shepherd (CofE) Tatham Fells £5.50 6
MI Booklet WBS17 St Thomas and Elizabeth Church (RC) Thurnham £5.50 3
MI Booklet WBS48 St John the Baptist (CofE) Tunstall £5.50 6
MI Booklet WBS36 St Oswald's (CE) Warton £12 5
MI Booklet WWBS6 St James' (CE) Whitechapel £5.50 1
MI Booklet WBS52 St Michael the Archangel Whittington £5.50 7
MI Booklet WWBS9 St Luke's Church (CE) Winmarleigh £5.50 2
MI Booklet WBS40 Holy Trinity (CE) Wray £5.50 5
MI Booklet WBS34 St John's (CE) Yealand Conyers £5.50 5
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WOP1

WOP2

WOP3

WOP4

WOP5

Description Placename
Jennet Cragg: A story of the time of the plague, how a Quaker

Lady travels to London to rescue her two grandsons, and

extracts from the journal of John Kelsall, one of her

grandsons. Compiled by Susan Kenyon. (Booklet)

Old Nathan Sefton (1715-1790) from Bencock in Pleasington,
and his descendants. By Anne Park. (Book)

Family Record Book

Designed for those without a home computer to record family
history details in a simple effective order but proving popular
with others for organised note making prior to computer input.
Contents:

31 'Family Group' pages;

2 'Pedigree Chart' pages;

Guidelines for entering information.

Over Wyresdale: Its Church, Schools and Charities. By Reuv.
D Schofield, Vicar of Over Wyresdale published 1909.
Containing the history of Over Wyresdale, lists of Teachers
and Curates, a chapter about Craggs and Kelsalls and various
other useful information for Family Historians. (Book)

Lancaster & District's Great War Fallen - A Battlefield
Chronology'

Written for the Group by Paul G. Smith, the book contains
narratives of all the main campaigns with nearly 2,000
servicemen recorded who came from Milnthorpe to Bilsborrow
including Lancaster, Morecambe, Garstang, etc. Full index of
fallen servicemen & battles index.

Cost SitePage

£9 8
£13.50 8
£10.50 8

£9 8

£26 8
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