Format	Code	Description	Placename	Cost	SitePage
MI Booklet	WBS33	St John The Baptist (CE)	Arkholme with Cawood	£5.50	5
MI Booklet	WBS26	St Saviour's Church (CE)	Aughton	£5.50	4
MI Booklet	WBS15	All Saints (CE)	Barnacre	£5.50	2
MI Booklet	WBS5	St Eadmer's Church (CE)	Bleasdale	£5.50	1
MI Booklet	WBS31	Holy Trinity	Bolton Le Sands	£11	4
MI Booklet	WBS37	St Mary of the Angels (RC)	Bolton Le Sands	£5.50	5
MI Booklet	WBS38	United Reformed Church	Bolton Le Sands	£5.50	5
MI Booklet	WBS14	St John's Church (CE)	Calder Vale	£5.50	2
MI Booklet	WBS55	Carnforth Cemetery	Carnforth	£11	7
MI Booklet	WBS23	St Paul's Church (CE)	Caton-with-Littledale	£7.50	3
MI Booklet	WBS11	St Helen's Church (CE)	Churchtown	£11	2
MI Booklet	WBS41	St Chad's (CE)	Claughton	£5.50	6
MI Booklet	WBS18	St Thomas RC Church	Claughton-on-Brock	£5.50	3
MI Booklet	WBS27	St Michael's Church	Cockerham	£7.50	4
MI Booklet	WBS10	St Mark's Church (CE) & the Methodist Chapel	Dolphinholme	£5.50	2
MI Booklet	WBS12	St John's Church (CE)	Ellel	£7.50	2
MI Booklet	WBS16	St Thomas' (CE)	Garstang	£7.50	2
MI Booklet	WBS29	St Mary's & St Michael's Church (RC)	Garstang	£7.50	4
MI Booklet	WBS19	United Reformed Churches of Garstang & Forton (UR)	Garstang and Forton	£5.50	3
MI Booklet	WBS13	Christ Church (CE)	Glasson Dock	£5.50	2
MI Booklet	WBS44	St John the Evangelist (CE)	Gressingham	£5.50	6
MI Booklet	WBS30	St Wilfred's Church (CE)	Halton	£7.50	4
MI Booklet	WBS54	Halton Cemetery	Halton on Lune	£6	7
MI Booklet	WBS57	St Peter's	Heysham	£14	7
MI Booklet	WBS25	St Margaret's Church (CE)	Hornby	£5.50	4
MI Booklet	WBS8	St Mary's (The Priory) Parish Church (CE)	Lancaster	£7.50	1
MI Booklet	WBS32	St Peter's Cathedral (RC)	Lancaster	£5.50	4
MI Booklet	WBD1	Scotforth Cemetery	Lancaster	£11	6
MI Booklet	WBS46	St John the Evangelist (CofE)	Lancaster	£5.50	6
MI CD	WCD1	Lancaster (Far Moor) Cemetery; Scotforth Cemetery; Skerton Cemetery; St Mary's (The Priory) Parish Church	Lancaster	£14.20	8

p.1/3 31/01/2023

MI Booklet WBS45 Quaker Burial Grounds (containing Calf Cop, Low Bentham; Calder House Lane, Garstang; Lancaster; Over Wyresdale; Quernmore and Yealand Conyers)  MI Booklet WBS24 St Wilfred's Church (CE) Melling  MI Booklet WBS53 Parish Church of Holy Trinity with St. Laurence Morecambe  MI Booklet WBS56 Morecambe Municipal Cemetery Morecambe  MI Booklet WBS20 Kirkland Strict & Particular Baptist Chapel (BC) Nateby  MI Booklet WBS42 Congregational Church Nether Kelle  MI Booklet WBS39 St Cuthbert's (CE) Over Kellet  MI Booklet WBS1 Christ Church (CE) Over Wyres  MI Booklet WBS22 St Helen's Church (CE) Overton  MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE)  MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) Pilling  MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church Pilling  MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church Quernmore  MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton  MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton  MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE)	nd Districts £6.50	6
Quernmore and Yealand Conyers)  MI Booklet WBS24 St Wilfred's Church (CE) Melling  MI Booklet WBS53 Parish Church of Holy Trinity with St. Laurence Morecambe  MI Booklet WBS56 Morecambe Municipal Cemetery Morecambe  MI Booklet WBS20 Kirkland Strict & Particular Baptist Chapel (BC) Nateby  MI Booklet WBS42 Congregational Church Nether Kellet  MI Booklet WBS39 St Cuthbert's (CE) Over Kellet  MI Booklet WBS1 Christ Church (CE) Over Wyres  MI Booklet WBS22 St Helen's Church (CE) Overton  MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE) Pilling  MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) Pilling  MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church Pilling  MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church  MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Quernmore  MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE)		
MI Booklet WBS24 St Wilfred's Church (CE) Melling MI Booklet WBS53 Parish Church of Holy Trinity with St. Laurence Morecambe MI Booklet WBS56 Morecambe Municipal Cemetery Morecambe MI Booklet WBS20 Kirkland Strict & Particular Baptist Chapel (BC) Nateby MI Booklet WBS42 Congregational Church Nether Kellet MI Booklet WBS39 St Cuthbert's (CE) Over Kellet MI Booklet WBS39 St Cuthbert's (CE) Over Wyres MI Booklet WBS22 St Helen's Church (CE) Overton MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE) Pilling MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) Pilling MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church Pilling MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church Quernmore MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Quernmore MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton		
MI Booklet WBS53 Parish Church of Holy Trinity with St. Laurence Morecambe MI Booklet WBS56 Morecambe Municipal Cemetery Morecambe MI Booklet WBS20 Kirkland Strict & Particular Baptist Chapel (BC) Nateby MI Booklet WBS42 Congregational Church Nether Kellet MI Booklet WBS39 St Cuthbert's (CE) Over Kellet MI Booklet WBS1 Christ Church (CE) Over Wyres MI Booklet WBS22 St Helen's Church (CE) Overton MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE) Pilling MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) Pilling MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church Pilling MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church Quernmore MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Quernmore MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE)		
MI Booklet WBS56 Morecambe Municipal Cemetery Morecambe MI Booklet WBS20 Kirkland Strict & Particular Baptist Chapel (BC) Nateby MI Booklet WBS42 Congregational Church Nether Kellet MI Booklet WBS39 St Cuthbert's (CE) Over Kellet MI Booklet WBS1 Christ Church (CE) Over Wyres MI Booklet WBS22 St Helen's Church (CE) Overton MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE) Pilling MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) Pilling MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church Pilling MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church Quernmore MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Quernmore MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton	£5.50	3
MI Booklet WBS20 Kirkland Strict & Particular Baptist Chapel (BC)  MI Booklet WBS42 Congregational Church  MI Booklet WBS39 St Cuthbert's (CE)  MI Booklet WBS1 Christ Church (CE)  MI Booklet WBS22 St Helen's Church (CE)  MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE)  MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC)  MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC)  MI Booklet WBS30 Methodist Church  MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church  MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church  MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE)  MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE)  Scorton	£5.50	7
MI Booklet WBS42 Congregational Church MI Booklet WBS39 St Cuthbert's (CE) MI Booklet WBS1 Christ Church (CE) MI Booklet WBS22 St Helen's Church (CE) MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE) MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton	£10	7
MI Booklet WBS39 St Cuthbert's (CE) Over Kellet MI Booklet WBS1 Christ Church (CE) Over Wyres MI Booklet WBS22 St Helen's Church (CE) Overton MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE) Pilling MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) Pilling MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church Pilling MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church Quernmore MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Quernmore MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton	£5.50	3
MI Booklet WBS1 Christ Church (CE) Over Wyres MI Booklet WBS22 St Helen's Church (CE) Overton MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE) Pilling MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) Pilling MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church Pilling MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church Quernmore MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Quernmore MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton	et £5.50	6
MI Booklet WBS22 St Helen's Church (CE)  MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE)  MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC)  MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church  MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church  MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE)  MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE)  Scorton	£6.50	5
MI Booklet WBS35 St John's (CE) Pilling MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) Pilling MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church Pilling MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church Quernmore MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Quernmore MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton	sdale £6.50	1
MI Booklet WBS49 St William of York (RC) Pilling MI Booklet WBS50 Methodist Church Pilling MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church Quernmore MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Quernmore MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton	£6.50	3
MI BookletWBS50Methodist ChurchPillingMI BookletWBS3Methodist ChurchQuernmoreMI BookletWBS4St Peter's Church (CE)QuernmoreMI BookletWBS7St Peter's Church (CE)Scorton	£11	5
MI Booklet WBS3 Methodist Church Quernmore MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Quernmore MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton	£5.50	6
MI Booklet WBS4 St Peter's Church (CE) Quernmore MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton	£5.50	7
MI Booklet WBS7 St Peter's Church (CE) Scorton	£5.50	1
\ /	£5.50	1
MI Booklet WSB2 St Paul's (CE) Shireshead	£5.50	1
	£5.50	1
MI Booklet WBS28 Silverdale Cemetery & St John's Church (CE) Silverdale	£7.50	4
MI Booklet WBS21 St Luke's Church (CE) Skerton	£6.50	3
MI Booklet WBS51 Slyne Cemetery Slyne with F	Hest £5.50	7
MI Booklet WBS43 St James the Less (CE) Tatham	£5.50	6
MI Booklet WBS47 Church of the Good Shepherd (CofE) Tatham Fell	£5.50	6
MI Booklet WBS17 St Thomas and Elizabeth Church (RC) Thurnham	£5.50	3
MI Booklet WBS48 St John the Baptist (CofE) Tunstall	£5.50	6
MI Booklet WBS36 St Oswald's (CE) Warton	£12	5
MI Booklet WBS6 St James' (CE) Whitechape	£5.50	1
MI Booklet WBS52 St Michael the Archangel Whittington	£5.50	7
MI Booklet WBS9 St Luke's Church (CE) Winmarleigh	£5.50	2
MI Booklet WBS40 Holy Trinity (CE) Wray	£5.50	5
MI Booklet WBS34 St John's (CE) Yealand Co	nyers £5.50	5

p.2/3 31/01/2023

Format	Code	Description	Placename	Cost	SitePage
Other	WOP1	Jennet Cragg: A story of the time of the plague, how a Quaker Lady travels to London to rescue her two grandsons, and extracts from the journal of John Kelsall, one of her grandsons. Compiled by Susan Kenyon. (Booklet)		£9	8
Other	WOP2	Old Nathan Sefton (1715-1790) from Bencock in Pleasington, and his descendants. By Anne Park. (Book)		£13.50	8
Other	WOP3	Family Record Book Designed for those without a home computer to record family history details in a simple effective order but proving popular with others for organised note making prior to computer input. Contents: 31 'Family Group' pages; 2 'Pedigree Chart' pages; Guidelines for entering information.		£10.50	8
Other	WOP4	Over Wyresdale: Its Church, Schools and Charities. By Rev. D Schofield, Vicar of Over Wyresdale published 1909. Containing the history of Over Wyresdale, lists of Teachers and Curates, a chapter about Craggs and Kelsalls and various other useful information for Family Historians. (Book)		£9	8
Other	WOP5	Lancaster & District's Great War Fallen - A Battlefield Chronology' Written for the Group by Paul G. Smith, the book contains narratives of all the main campaigns with nearly 2,000 servicemen recorded who came from Milnthorpe to Bilsborrow including Lancaster, Morecambe, Garstang, etc. Full index of fallen servicemen & battles index.		£26	8

p.3/3 31/01/2023